
THE CAROLINA
INDIAN VOICE

CLASSIFIED AD RATES
«

b

S2.00 FIRST 25 WORDS 10* FOR
EACH ADDITIONAL WORD

521-2826
¦

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

NortS Coroiiaa
»*mw Coaty

As it is the opinion of the
Robeson County Board of
Education that the real proper¬
ty hereinafter described is
unnecessary or undesirable for
public school purposes, and as
said Board has duly authorized
and directed the disposition
thereof as provided by law, the
undersigned attorney will offer
for sale and will sell at public
auction to the highest bidder
for cash, at the main door of
the Robeson County Court¬
house in the City of Lumber-

*. ton. North Carolina at 12:00
Noon, on Wednesday, the 1st
day of November, 1978, the
real property hereinafter
described, to-wit:

Lying and being in Lumber
Bridge Township, Robeson
County, North Carolina, about
0.8 miles southwest of the
Town of Lumber Bridge, 0.66
miles southeast of the inter¬
section of N.C. Highway No.
71 with Secondary Road No,
1751, about 0.3 miles north¬
west of the interesection of
Secondary Road No. 1751 with
Secondary Road No. 1748. and
on the northeast side of and
adjoining paved Secondary
Road No. 1751. Bounded on
the southwest by Secondary
Road No. 1751, on the north-
west by McRae lands, o n the
northeast by Frank L. Tolar.
?I. and on the southeast by
Evans land, and being more

particularly described as
follows:

BEGINNING at an existing
iron pipe, the northeast corner
of the lands conveyed to the
Robeson County Board of
Education by deed recorded in
Deed Book 7-L, page 84,
Robeson County Registry, and
runs thence as the original
southeastern line of said con¬

veyance, South 21 degrees 31
minutes 45 seconds West
201.30 feet to an iron pipe in
the centeriine of paved Secon¬
dary Road No. 1751; thence as
the centeriine of paved Secon-
Dary Road No. 1751, North 65
degrees 10 minutes 35 seconds
West 282.18 feet to an iron
pipe at the intersection of said
centeriine with the western
line of the lands conveyed by
the aforementioned deed;
thence as the original western
line, NorthS degrees 06 min¬
utes feast 114.58 feet to an

existing iron pipe, the original
northwestern corner; thence
as the original northeastern
line. South 81 degrees 54
minutes 10 seconds East 317.
00 feet to the BEGINNING,
containing 1.07 acres (0.87
acres exclusive of road right-
of-way) and being a portion of
the lands conveyed to the
Robeson County Board of
Education by deed recorded in
Deed Book 7-L, page 84.
Robeson County Registry, and
also being all of the lands
shown on a map prepared by
George T. Paris. RLS. dated
September 28-29, 1977.

The highest bidder at said
sale will be required to deposit
in cash at the sale an amount
equal to ten percent (10%) of
his or her bid as evidence of
good faith. The sale shall then
remain open for ten (10) days
to permit the making of an

upset bid. If the time for
making an upset bid shall
expire without such bid having'
been made, the Board may
confirm the sale if it deems the
highest bid to be an adequate
price for said property. The
pCPperty is further being sold
subject to all existing ease¬

ments.

POSTED at the mam door of
the Robeson County. Court¬
house in Lumbertofi. North
Carolina, on this the 20th day
of September. 1978.

ATTORNEY FOR THE
ROBESON COUNTY BOARD

OP EDUCATION

By Dexter Broob
Attorney At Lew
Vance Street
P.O. Box IOIS

Pembroke. N.C. 2S372
Telephone: (?19)521-3413

Tebe poWlxbed OtiWbei 8.12.
If * 2b. IfTB

POftlAU

IfTS PoeMet Lenten. Sp.Ni
c.P» (AT. PI. am/An. alrt

. t

01

POSITIONS AVAILABLE
i

The following positions are

available with Robeson Coun¬
ty-

A. Maintenance Mechanic.
Must be able to do routine
service work on commercial
heating and air-conditioning
systems. Must also be willing
to do minor plumbing and
general upkeep of County
buildings.
At least high school edu¬

cation with five years exper¬
ience or an equivalent of
education and experience.
Salary: S9.192.00.

B. Tax Clerk II. This person
will be responsible for per¬
forming a variety of clerical
duties involving the listing and
recording of county taxes. Also
perform secretarial duties as

assigned by the Tax Super¬
visor.

High school graduation plus
two years office experience
dealing with the public.
Salary: S7.6S6.00.

Applications may be obtained
from the Personnel Office,
Courthouse, Lumberton,
N.C. Robeson County is an

equal opportunity employer.

LEGAL NOTICE

North Carolina

Robeson County

The undersigned, having
qualified as Administrate of
the Estate of Harold Brinaon
Wynn, deceased, late of Rob¬
eson County, this is to notify
all persons having claims
against said estate to present
them to the undersigned on or
before the 12th day of April.
1979, or this notice will be
pleaded in bar of their recov¬

ery.

All persons indebted to said
estate will please make imme¬
diate payment to the under
signed.

This the 10th day of Oct..
1978.

Janet B. Wynn,
Administratrix

Route 1 Box 668
Lamberton, NC 28358

LOCKLEAR, BROOKS
* JACOBS

Attorneys at Law
P.O. Bes 1015
Vance Street

Pembroke, NC 28372

To be published! October 12,
19, 26 and November 2, 1978.

FOR SALE

1974 Ford Grand Torino.
4-door, power steering,
automatic transmission and air
conditioning. Call 738-6348.

LEGAL NOTICE

North Caroiiaa
Bahaeaa Caartty

The undersigned. having qua
lified aa Eiecutor of the Estate
of Lester Lowry. deceased,
late of Robeson County, this is
to notify all persons having
claims against said estate to
present them to the undersign¬
ed on or before the 19th day of
April. 1979. or this notice will
be pleaded in bar of their
recovery.

All persons indebted to said
estate will please make pay-
mem to the undersigned.
This is the 13th day of

October, 1978.

JiamOn Mayaar, Eaaflat
p.o. B*im

P.hiaha. N.C. 38373

LOCKLEAR, BROOKS, AND
JACOBS

AMsnwys at law
Vaaea Shear
P.O. Bai I81S

hi.N.C 38373

Ta hapMM OcSahar 18,
*. Hi iiiln 3 A 9. 1878.
m i . .

b«M«v«d that th«v mmW

a laa«wltitfcara? rat.

New Tirle IV-Porr A
Parent Committee
Elects New Officers

Ml M 4. A 1 ^ Ihll

At the drat meting of the
ewly-eiected Tide IV, Pert A
?went Committee of the
lobeaon County Coafieti
ory Indian Education Project.
iever el Heme of importaat
imlnni were dteiasood end
Kted upon.

1978-1979 OfBsasm
Mr. Woodrow Diel, Chair¬
person, Pembroke Elementary
School; Me. Dorothy Lomry,
Vice-Chairperson, Prospect
School; Me. Joyce LoeUeer.
Secretary, Piney Grove School;
Mr. Mlford Oeendine. Jr..
Parliamentarian, Union
Elementary School.

As pert of the first officiel
duties of the Committee,
members of the Committee
met in smell groups by school
districts to review sad certify
OE 506 forms which certify
Indies student enrollment in
the County schools. These
certifications ere important to

LEGAL NOTICE

North Carofee

In The Metered Adoption Oft
Joke Neti Lewis by

Floyd CetiMe md Lole Ann

TOt WUto les|enh Lewie

TAKE NOTICE that a peti¬
tion has been filed in the shove
entitled special proceeding.
The nstnre of the relief
sought is ss follows: A proceed
ing has been filed in the Office
of the Clerk of the Superior
Court of Robeson County,
seeking s judicial determina¬
tion as to the abandonment of
John Neil Lewis by you,
alleged to have been the legal
father, for that you abandoned
said child for more then six (6)
months next preceding the
institution of this action.

You ate required to make
defense to such pleading no

later then November 21, 1978,
and upon your failure to do.so
the parties seeking relief s-

gainst you will apply to the
Court for the relief sought.
This the 18th day of October,

1978.

LOCKLEAR.BROOKS A
JACOBS

AIMULKUHT
Attorney far PMMmmi

Van Street
P.O. Bo* IMS

P.brake, N.C. 28372

Te ha published i Ocetber 19,
2*. A November 2, 1978

LEGAL NOTICE

North Caiwina
lobaaoa County

The undersigned, having qua
lifted aa Administratrix of the
Ectate of Ada Blue Brewing-
ton, deceased, late of Robeson
County, this is to notify aD
persons having claims against
said estate to present them to
the undersigned on or before
the 19th day of April. 1979. or

this notice will be pleaded in
bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said -

estate will please make im¬
mediate payment to the under¬
signed.
This the 13th day of October,
1978.

Adelph Bine, Executes
P.O. Bsx 354

Pcaabrake, N.C.28372
or

Geia B. Lewry

Caalsnla, B.C.

Te be pdhHshsii OeSsbsr 19,
2* and Nil Irak ii 2 A 9, 1978

"Work teaches work."
Indien proverb

HOME FOE TODAY
Proapact Area-Lovely 4

bedroom, 2 bath ranch ityle
home with frrmal area, den
with fireplace and carpet.
Custom built cabinets in
kitchens, built-in dish washer,
range and refrigerator. Lo
cated on I acre lot, 5 mile*
from Pembroke.

sagi
INV.MK. HI
NMill ttJHSL

itub it, rin » f»m»n . uw
the total number oi eofttfl-
catkms determine the amount
of project monies made avail¬
able to each acbool district by
the Office of Indian Education,
andtheralee and regulations
require review and approval of
the Title IV, Part A Parent
Committee.

Other heme of business in¬
cluded review and approval of
the September-October finan¬
cial report and a discussion of
possible amendments in the
by-laws relative to voting
privileges of alternate mem¬

bers serving on the Parent
lommmec.

Parent Committee Hand¬
book! prepared by the Title IV,
Part A Project ataff were

distributed to members of the
Committee. The,handbooks
contain the 1978-1979 Calen¬
dar of meetings; the Parent
Committee Membership Ros¬
ter, Title IV, Part A Rules and
Regulations; organisational
by-laws; a detailed expla¬
nation of the role of the Parent
Committee and the school
district in planning and imple¬
menting Indian Education
programs and activities, and
reports on needs assessment,
project application processes,
and program monitoring and
evaluation activities in which
the Parent Committee will be
engaged during their tenure in
office.

Maine and Indian
Settlement Nears
On Land Claims

AUGUSTA, Maine (AP) -
MiIm'i lap Man airaad
Meaday la accept ^ta
would podia two Indian
trlbaa with 07 million and
MMN acraa of land . leas
thai owe-half permit of the
(tale's totalM ana.

If the tribes and Congress
ga along, 'the lompcenlaa
plan would aettle ewe ef the
largest lodlaa load cases 0
the nation for a fraction of the
Indians' original dala of 01
billion and lLS-ntilUoa acres.

The land thai would bo
turned over to the Indiana 0
about the she af Memphis,

On the other band, the
Penobscot and Paasamaqnod¬
dy tribes, numbering fewer
than 4,000 members, would
get a large portion of lfalne
woodland withoat ever prov¬
ing their case in the courts.
President Carter personally

approved the deal last week in
a telephone conversation with
Sen. William D. Hathaway.
The state leaden pat their

oames toa draftmemorandum
on the compromise at a
breakfast meeting Monday In
Gov. James B. Longiey's offi¬
cial residence across the
street from the stetebouse.
Longley and Attorney Gen¬

eral Joseph Breoaan said they
initialed the pact negotiated
by Hathaway over the past

Mraapte^'tedNkiS
dates sa the Uml gmn-

"Ewryw tea agreed la
tka ft I. arte ssao da-
tads la be waited ate." Bres¬
son laid.
The tribes haw aot tonally

accepted the agreement, bet
Penebecot tribal (wfuiw
Wlllred Pehrapal *ald last
week than U* a "good
chance" his people will ac¬
cept the coapreaste. The
tribes expect fa Tola ea the
deal la a matter at waste,
according to their lawyer,
Thome* Tureen. .

If aw plan w rtDBN aj
Congress, the tribe* would get
one-tenth of a penny for every
tl they sought and about JM
square feet of land for every
acre.

The Indians' claim it baaed
oa a 17* federal law called
the Noo-Intercourse Act which
said all land deals with Indi¬
ans most be ratified by Con¬
gress.
The Carter and Ford ad¬

ministrations worked to
achieve a negotiated settle¬
ment that would keep the case
out of court If the Maine In¬
dians had proved their case la
court, then other eastern Indi¬
an land claims based on the
Non-Intercourse Act might
use the case as a precedent.

DIAL INSURANCE
AGENCY
PEMBROKE

.All Kinds of Insurance

.Financing Is Available
. Across from Pembroke FCX

.Now Featuring Insurance
Coverage For The

MOBILE HOME DWELLER!
Hathaway uid that became

the proposal has the delega¬
tion's endorsement, chances
are eery food that Goafress
will approve the $17 mOHoa
deal sometime aext year.
Congress could begin hearings
on the proposal by February
or March, he said.
While the poet frees the

state of responsibility in the
case, it also preserves the
Carter administration's insis¬
tence that states contribute
something to the settlement
of such land claims, as Rhode
Island did recently. The
Maine plan specifies that the
state be given credit for $S
million in funds it has paid to
the tribes over the years.

iimii

W EnterChampion^I Great FallStarMlp
¦ WIN >OURCHOICEOF PRIZES.

1 GRAND PRIZE 2 FIRST PRIZES
AMC Jeep CJ7 John Deere "Spitfire" Snowmobile
Volkswagen Rabbit "C" Kawasaki Jet Ski
Chrysler Boat and Engine Yamaha XS650SE Motorcycle

Johnson 70 HP Outboard Motor

nozv.

Chrome Pick-Up Tail
Gate Protector Cover

Was 18.95

This Week's Special
I

$24.85 I
(Trade-in)

1^ JF~1L
5 SECOND PRIZES 500 THIRD PRIZES
AMF Moped Roadmaster A-110 You'll have a choice of
Lawnboy 21" Lawnmower Champion belt buckles that
Homelite Super 2 Chainsaw include airplane, motorcycle,
Tbro Snowblower 20" 38RO racing or boat motifs.

GO with a proven winner. Champion.
Enter Champion's Great Fall Start-Up.

Visit our store and get full details. Offer void
where prohibited by law. ,

And for great fall start-ups.
and sure winter starts, start your tune-up

with Champion spark plugs.

pnA you cant
CHAMPION ^ buy a

better plug.

.Enter Now For Our CHAMPION
CONTEST. Prizes given daily.

DOWalAS I
BATTERY ¦

Group 24

24-Month Warranty

For Ford, Chevrolet,
G.M. I

come in to a iN«r* store toaay.
One call...That's all

WHOLESALE AUTO PARTS
Union Chapel Road, Pembroke

We Help You Help Yourself

we help keep America moving

II I[¦ ¦
*

Laka Baykai in Siberia-if at aimoft a mil* down.tha
daapatt laka in the wortd.

i n« Tirit tnipmant ot i*i to m« u.o. i* d«ii«t«o

to have arrived in N.w Amsterdam (N.Y.C.)
about 1650. It cost $30 to $50 a pound.

1 .. . i
SOUTH ROBESON

PAINTING

Professional Airless Spray Painting

With 15 Years Expetience
Rt. 6 Box 166 Leroy Hardin, Owner
Lumberton, N.C. Tel. 736-0897

COMMERCIAll
_ ^

paiH!S»
tmggmmm

Dale Brooks with
ST. PAULS
CALLING

RICK BROOKS WITH THE TOP 40

"WLAB RADIO - 1060-ST. PAULS"

.Rock & Disco From 3 until 7

NOTICE OF SALE

Robe*on County has for tale
to the highest bidder the
following vehide.

1 1969 Ford Van - E-200

Vehicle 1s available for
inspection at the County
Maintenance shop across from
the Jail. Forms on which to
record your bid may be
obtained from the County
Purchasing Office, Court¬
house, Lumberton. N.C.
Terms wtt be cash. Bids are to

5:00 P.M. on Friday. Novem¬
ber 3. I17t. Bids received will
be praasnled to dm Bobeenn
County Board of Commis¬
sioners at tbeir regular
meeting an November*. 1*71.

right to aeeept er reject any or
all bids and la award the bid in
the beet husreot ofthe County. .

T.T. Heeler. Jr.
torchusing Agent

I

| FOODS' BARBER SHOP ]
| .Corner Vance & Second Street !
I Pembroke j
I OPEN MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY j
I 8:00 a.m. . 5:00 p.m. J

Let Us Design
and Build Your Home
tbOMBS&l

fi OTOtB&BS
, .Expert planning
.Licensed Contractors

Architectual drafting and designing
Cod Hubbard Lowiy
524 -4624

Rf. 1 Pox 101B Pambfoha, N.C.

Methodist College Nips
FAYETTBVILLE . Pembroke tuts Uslvsrsttjr's

wormh'i tmntsmm dropped s M dsrtstss Is MslhsdM
Collage km Masdsjr Is wobms'i ooQoglsta tassis sottm.
Mgtoa i issMi sin: HsUs (WU) 4 Wrt^t (M) 74,»

4; EdwsNi (M)«. Uewy (P*U) Kssso (M) d.
Cofllold (PtO) M, M, M; Iseftsry (PSU) d. Watt (Iff)
«, «-l; Blsndta (HU)4 CM» (M) W, 74,M; sad DgtaW
(M) d. Millar (PfU) M, Mi
DosMis safes sad Wrltfd (M)d.HMa

sad Lsewy (PfU) %Mti tsdaay Md OdMd (PBU) 4
Bssas sad Wa a (LlH M, Ms «4 Cftflas sadUMd

(M)4^^^jPiU)M
I


